
7.16 "The Four Just Men"
7.30 Programme Review
7.45 Concert Hall of the Air
8.45 Taik: "The Function ofHumour"
9. 0 Weather Report
3. 4 The World’s Classics:
Schubert’s Symphony No. 8in B Minor (The ‘Unfin-ished’’)

9.30 I know What I Like
10. 0 Those Were the Days
(BBC Programme)

10.30 Close down

N/. GREYMOUTH3) LA 920 ke. 326m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Sés-
sion (see page 36)
8.30 Aid to Britain: Information
for Women
9.33 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Myra Hess
(piano)
10.30 Health in the Home: Diet
for the Elderly
40.34 Music While You Work
11.0 "The Amazing Duchess" .
11.80 On Wings of Song
12.,0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Afternoon Serenade
2.30 Sing AS We Go
3. 0 Classical Musio
Ballet Music from ‘"Roussalka’"’

DargomyzhskyIncidental Musie fro "The
Loves of Joanna Godden"Williams

8.30 Music While You Work
4. 0 "Barnaby Rudge"
4.15 Orchestral Interlude

4.30 Children’s Session: ‘In His
Majesty’s Service"
6. 0 Accent on Rhythm
6.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Dad and Dave’
6.30 LONDON NEWS
: Station Announcements
7. & Highlights of Salvage, atalk by J. E. Johnstone, the well-known diver
7.30 Evening Programme"The Swedish Match," a playby Roger Woddis based on atale by Chekhov
8. 0 Al Sation and his Hot Dogs8.14 City of Birmingham Orch-estra
Norwegian Dances Grieg

8.30 MRS. F, NELSON KERR
(contralto)
Songs of Sunshine and Shade

Coleridge-Taylor
; (A Studio Recital) :9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.15 Radio Roundabout10.0 Tuesday at Ten, with
Harry Leader, Jack Payne andGeraldo
10.30 Close down

rh Y/\ 780ke 384m.
6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Sessio
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-sion (see page 36)

|9.30 Aid for Britain: Women’sSession
3.35 Local Weather Conditions9.36 Music While You Work
10. 0 "Danish Folk Schools," byVida Shedden
10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 For My Lady: DorothyJordan (part two)11. 0 Music in Britain To-day |

11.30 Morning Star: JeanetteMacdonald (soprano)
11.46 Bunkhouse Favourites
412.0 Lunch Music
2. 1 = "Early Girls’ Schools.Z.," by Joan Wood2.30 Music While You Work3. 0 "West of. Cornwall"
3.30 CLASSICAL HOURRondo in A
Lebensturme, Op. 144
The Organ PlayerThe Post
Symphony No. 5 in B Flat

. Schubert
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Alice inWonderland"0 Songs by Peter Dawson5.16 Salon Ensembles
5.30 On the Dance Floor
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local Announcements715

=
=6‘‘Sidelights on the Con-Stitution," by a Dunedin lawyer

7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
"Singing Strings": Light music
arranged for strings and direc-ted by Gil Dech
(Studio Presentation)7.45 ALAN BOTTING (tenor)A Spirit Flower Stanton
O Men from the Fields

f

HughesThrough the Years Youmans
8. 0 Bandstand: Park and DareWorkmen’s Band
(BBC Programme)

8.40 Rhythm Time with Jimmy
Leach and his New Organolians58 Station Notices
9. O Overseas and N.Z. |News
9.30 "The Amazing Duchess"10. 0 "(Grand Hotel"
(BBC |Production)10.30 English Variety Stage

11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

AN (C3 DUNEDIN900 ke. 333m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Teatable Tunes
6. 0 Dance Music
6.15 "The Power of the Dog’’
6.30 Concert Platform: Fam-ous Artists
7 0 Tunes of the Times
7.30 "anne of Green Gables’
8. 0 Chamber Music
Quartet in C, Op. 74, No. 4

Haydn
8.18 Eileen Joyce (piano)Sonata in C Minor, Op. 18
("Pathetique’’)

8.37 Trio in E Flat, Op. 70,
No. 2 Beethoven

9. 0 Scotia Recital: ElisabethSchumann (soprano)
9,17 Hephzibah Menuhin
‘ (piano), Yehudi Menuhin. (vio-'lin), and Maurice Eisenberg :
( cello)*Trio In A Minor, Op. 50Tchaikovski
10. O ‘This is London," describ-
ing the districts of London, andthe people that live in them(BBC Programme)
10.30 Close down °

IN/72 INVERCARGILL720 kc, 416m.
7. 0, 8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-
sion (see page 36) \
9.30 Aid for: Britain; Women’sSession

9.33 Maori Melodies
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 ‘Hollywood Holiday"
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Ivor Novello and his Mustie
111.30 Tenor Time
11.45 Organola
12. 0 Lunch Music
2.0p.m, ‘The Auction Block"
2.15 Tennis: New South Wales
Team in Exhibition Games
3. 0 Songs and Songwriters
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Let’s Gave a Chorus4.15 Joe Loss and his Orches~tra
4.30 Children’s Hour: "Gulli-ver’s Travels"
5. 0 Hits of Yesteryear
5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "The Valley of Decision"
6.30 LONDON NEWS| ;

6.40 National Announcement6.45 BBC Newsreel :

7. 0 Plaza Theatre Orchestra7.10 Lorneville Stock Report7.16 Gardening Talk
7.30 Listeners’ Own9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 CARA HALL (Wellingtonpianist)
Pastourelle PoulenaFeux D’Artifice DebussyIrish Fantasy Hubicki
(Studio Performance)

9.30 "Beishazzar’s Feast," by
Walton, presented by Dennis
Noble, the Huddersfield + Choir,
Brass Bands, and the .Liverpdol
Philharmonic Orchestra conduc-
ted by William Walton
10. 8 Eileen Joyce (piano) witbHalle Orchestra
Concerto in E Flat treland

10.30 Close down

Tuesday, February 22. | Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am. 12.59 p.m. 9.30 p.m.

Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m., 12.59 p.m., 9.30 p.m.

1ZB AUCKLAND
2070 ke. 280 m

6. 0 am. Breakfast Programme(Phil Shone)8.0 District’ Weather Forecast
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Music in Quiet Mood
9.46 We Travel the Friendly
Road with Friend Harris10.0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 The Woman in Black(first episode)
10.30 Friday’s Child
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter
12. 0 Lunch Music
1. O p.m. "Light Music and Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.30 Women’s Hour (Marina),
Weekly Fashien News, AboveSuspicion, Meet the Sponsor
3.30 Happiness Club (Joan)
3.45 Hungarian Rhapsody4.0 #£Keyboard Rhythm
4.30 In a Fairy Realm
4.45 New Recordings
5. 0 Richard Tauber
6.30 Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Adventure Library: Robin-
son Crusoe
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Question Box
8.30 Radio Rhythm Parade
7. 0 Nemesis Incorporated
7.30 The Adventures of PerryMason
7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales:The Discourager of Hesitancy,
by Frank R. Stockton
it) Lifebuoy Hit Parade
.30 Man in the Iron Mask
45 Radio Editor
PenelopeTunes of the Times
Turning Back the Pagesod Talbot)Private SecretaryZB Late Night RequestsClose down
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2ZB WELLINGTON980 ke. 306 m.

6. 0 a.m, Breakfast Session
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 The Decca Light Orches-tra
9.45 Tenor Time10.0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 The Listeners’ Club
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 . Crossroads of Life
11. 0 Waltzing with Lehar
11.30 Shopping Reporter'
(Doreen) ae
12. 0 Mid-day Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2.30 Women’s Hour (Elsie Lioyd)
Radio Biography, Weekly Fash-ion News, From Film’ and

_
Theatre, Above Suspicion
3.30 Matinee: The Salon Orch-estra
3.45 Songs of the Open Road4.0 Organ Serenade
4.15 Mary and Bing
4.30 Strauss Polkas
4.45 Rhumba Rhythm
5. 0 Eddie Duchin (piano)
5.30 The Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Adventure Library: Robin-son Crusoe
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
\Letters Answered
6.30 Pear! of the Pezores
6.46 Vocalists on Parade
y OS Theatrette: Flight of an
6

7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Greyburn of the Salween8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Man in the Iron Mask
8.45 Songs by Men9. 0 Penelope3.15 Music of Romance
9.30 Favourites in Song10. O In Reverent Mood
10.15 These We Have Loved
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close downeS

SZB. te mk
6. 0 a.m. Start a New Day toMusic
8. 0 Breakfast Club
9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Victor Young and his Orechestra

pas9.45 Harold Williams Sings10. 0 My Hushand’s Love
10.15 The Pace that Kills10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories2.0 Victor’ Male and Mixed
| Chorus
2.30 Women’s Hour (Molly Mc

3.30 Reginald Foort (organ)
3.45 Sol Hoopi and his Hawaiian Quartet4.0 Songs of the Sea4.15 Alexander’s Accordions4.30 Light and Bright5. 0 Children’s Session
5.30 The Biue Danube

6.0son Crusoe
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club6.30 Tales of the Silver Greyhound )

6.45 Music in. the Modern Manner
7. 0 Nemesis Incorporated7.30 The Adventures of Perry)Mason
7.45 Three Generations8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 Man in the fron Mask
8.45 Reserved9. 0 Penelope9.15 Concert in Miniature10. O Favourites in Song 4
10.15 Eddy Duchin at the Piano10.30 ZB Late Night Requests12. 0 Close down

Nab), Radio Biography, WeeklyFashion News, Above Suspicion

EVENING PROGRAMME
Adventure Library: Robin

A ae
6. 0 a.m. London News
6.30 Get Up, Get Up
7.35 Morning Star
8. 0 Melody on the Move
3. O Morning Recipe Session
9.30 Favourites of other Days
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 A Man and his House
10.30 Anna Karenina
10.45 Crossroads of Life11.0 A Little of Everything11.30 Shopping Reporter12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. 0 p.m. Variety
1.30 Aunt Jenny’s Real LifeStories
2. 0 Have You Heard These?
2.30 Women’s Hour (Joan
Gracie), Radio Biography,Weekly Fashion News, FromFilms and Theatre, Above Sus
picion3.30 For You, Mam’selle |

4.15 Ivor Moreton and Dave
Kaye eai ah
4.30 Something Sentimental
4.45 Four Top Bands
5. O So the Story Goes
5.15 Solo Time with Albert
Sandler
5.30 The Blue Danube
EVENING PROGRAMME

5. O The Search for the Golden
Boomerang (final broadcast)
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Letters Answered
6.30 Aren’t Men Beasts
6.45 They Sing Together
7. 0 Theatrette: Backstage Story
7.30 Adventures of Perry Mason
7.45 Real Life Stories
8. 0 The Lifebuoy Hit Parade
8.30 The Man in the tron Mask
8.45 Gus Gray, Special Corres
pondent
9. O Penelope
9.15 Gipsy Mood with Horlick
9.45 Familiar Piano Music10.0 Edmundo Ros and i hisRhumba Band
10.15 Bon John
10.30 ZB Late Night Requests
12. 0 Close down

27, PALMERSTON Nth.940 ke, 319 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
9.6 Morning Request session
9.30 Morning Star: LawrenceTibbett
9.45 Light Orchestras10. 0 The Circus Comes to Town10.15 Footsteps of Fate
10.30 Close down
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Strauss Marches and
Poikas
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Clubs
* Correspondence Answered6.30’ From My Gal Sal6.45 Silks and Saddles7.0 Tic Toc Rhythm7.15 Afloat with Henry Morgan7.30 Clue of the Silver Ke
7.45 Adventures of Perry Mason8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Fancy Free
8.45 Marimba Music
oO Penelope15 Six Hits and a Miss32 Mood Music
45 Crossroads of Life0. 0 Close down

Trade names appearing in Com-}:mercial Division programmes are}:published by arrangement. ,aeer

~
en

From 2ZB at 5.0 Eddie Duchin
will be heard in rhythmic piano
melodies, The distinctive style
of this pianist attracts many
"Fans." * *
At 5 o’clock from 4ZB,
Johnny Neblett presents two
more interesting and entertain-
ing subjects in "So the Story
Goes." This is heard from.4ZB
on Mondays at 6.0 p.m. and on
Tuesdays and Thursdays at 5.0.

a a *
"The Lifebuoy Hit Parade"
features the eight top tunes of
the week. This has been on the
air at 8.0 p.m. every Tuesday,
from all the Commercial sta-
tions, for two and a-half years
and still merits a place among
the favourite radio shows.ee


